



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.02
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 47 Intersection Improvements:
Pavement Rehabilitation &
Clear Zone Improvements
Mile 47

08/30/2018 11:00:00 AM

Company Name

Total Bid Amount

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME

\$1,790,423.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.02
Contract Type: Contract

**Exit 47 Intersection Improvements:
Pavement Rehabilitation &
Clear Zone Improvements
Mile 47**

08/30/2018 11:00:00 AM

**Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	28600.00	2.15	\$61,490.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	530.00	9.60	\$5,088.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joint	SY	2450.00	10.00	\$24,500.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	780.00	29.40	\$22,932.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	1836.00	17.25	\$31,671.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	560.00	30.00	\$16,800.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	190.00	40.00	\$7,600.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	350.00	92.00	\$32,200.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, (Polymer Modified) RAP	TON	2630.00	106.00	\$278,780.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Shim)	TON	150.00	125.00	\$18,750.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate)	TON	2280.00	91.50	\$208,620.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	2520.00	13.00	\$32,760.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1200.00	4.00	\$4,800.00
424.323	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied	Pound	2500.00	9.50	\$23,750.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	TON	180.00	91.00	\$16,380.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	195.00	165.00	\$32,175.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (1020')	LS	1.00	18295.00	\$18,295.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion TL-2	EA	3.00	4000.00	\$12,000.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	8.00	388.00	\$3,104.00
603.209	30 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	144.00	95.00	\$13,680.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	1.00	750.00	\$750.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	4.00	1200.00	\$4,800.00
604.184	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type II	EA	4.00	2250.00	\$9,000.00
606.13	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (7' Steel Post, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	150.00	24.00	\$3,600.00
606.131	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (8' Steel Post, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	450.00	28.00	\$12,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.02
Contract Type: Contract

**Exit 47 Intersection Improvements:
 Pavement Rehabilitation &
 Clear Zone Improvements
 Mile 47**

08/30/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1723	Bridge Transition Type III	EA	1.00	2450.00	\$2,450.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	200.00	14.00	\$2,800.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator	EA	230.00	8.00	\$1,840.00
606.3531	Permanent Flexible Delineator Post	EA	4.00	100.00	\$400.00
606.355	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	10.00	20.00	\$200.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	3.00	40.00	\$120.00
606.3621	Guardrail Adjust - Single Rail	LF	3200.00	11.00	\$35,200.00
606.3622	Guardrail Adjust - Double Rail	LF	2050.00	16.00	\$32,800.00
606.471	Single Offset Block-W-Beam	EA	200.00	15.00	\$3,000.00
606.791	Guardrail - Flared Terminal - 31" W-Beam Guardrail	EA	1.00	2850.00	\$2,850.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	100.00	100.00	\$10,000.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	4.00	200.00	\$800.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1900.00	3.00	\$5,700.00
615.07	Loam	CY	420.00	50.00	\$21,000.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	34.00	30.00	\$1,020.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	34.00	15.00	\$510.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	240.00	3.00	\$720.00
626.12	36" x 24" x 21" Quazite Junction Box	EA	4.00	1250.00	\$5,000.00
626.21	Metallic Conduit	LF	50.00	68.75	\$3,437.50
626.22	Non-metallic Conduit	LF	3000.00	18.50	\$55,500.00
626.223	Horizontal Directional Drilled Conduit	LF	600.00	25.00	\$15,000.00
626.332	30-inch Diameter, greater than 8-feet long, and all 36-inch and 42-inch Diameter Foundations	CY	4.00	5050.00	\$20,200.00
626.35	Controller Cabinet Foundation	EA	1.00	2900.00	\$2,900.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	19650.00	0.30	\$5,895.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking	SF	800.00	1.50	\$1,200.00
627.77	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	SF	1900.00	2.00	\$3,800.00
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	8150.00	0.25	\$2,037.50
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker	EA	1100.00	0.85	\$935.00
627.9411	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White or Yellow Lane Line - 6" Width	LF	100.00	15.00	\$1,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.02
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 47 Intersection Improvements: Pavement Rehabilitation & Clear Zone Improvements Mile 47

08/30/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.944	Pavement Marking - Recessed Tape - Words, Arrows, Stop Bars	SF	750.00	35.00	\$26,250.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	50.00	45.00	\$2,250.00
631.1	Air Compressor (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	25.00	\$1,000.00
631.11	Air Tool (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	25.00	\$1,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	50.00	125.00	\$6,250.00
631.17	Truck - Large (Including Operator)	HR	50.00	70.00	\$3,500.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including operator)	HR	8.00	200.00	\$1,600.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	50.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
634.175	Replacement LED Fixture, Installed	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
643.8	Traffic Signal Modifications at Exit 47 and Rand Road	LS	1.00	64000.00	\$64,000.00
643.83	Video Detection System Supply and Install	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
645.1061	Relocate Existing Sign Assembly and Post	EA	4.00	300.00	\$1,200.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type II	SF	72.00	50.00	\$3,600.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	55.00	75.00	\$4,125.00
652.34	Cone	EA	55.00	25.00	\$1,375.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	3200.00	8.00	\$25,600.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	69720.00	\$69,720.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	240.00	35.00	\$8,400.00
652.381	Traffic Officers	HR	20.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	2700.00	\$10,800.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
655.16	Fiber Optic Cable	LF	650.00	2.50	\$1,625.00
655.165	Fiber Optic Splice Panel	EA	2.00	685.00	\$1,370.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	15.00	15.00	\$225.00
656.6	Temporary Berms	LF	1100.00	1.00	\$1,100.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1150.00	4.00	\$4,600.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	360443.00	\$360,443.00
Total Bid					\$1,790,423.00